## Haryana Staff Selection Commission Bays No.67-70, Sector-2, Panchkula-134151 (www.hssc.gov.in)

## Notice to the candidates for detailed result for the post of Assistant Secretary of Haryana State Agricultural Marketing Board, (HSAMB), against Advt. No.07/2015, Category No. 16.

It is for the information of all concerned candidates that the detailed result of individual candidate for the post of Assistant Secretary of Haryana State Agricultural Marketing Board, (HSAMB), against Advt. No.07/2015, Category No. 16 has been uploaded by Commission on website i.e. www.hssc.gov.in. Candidate may download the result by using his/her own Login I.D. The details of all the candidates i.e Roll No., Written Status, Written Marks, Scrutiny Status, Interview Marks and Grand total Marks for the post of Assistant Secretary of Haryana State Agricultural Marketing Board, (HSAMB), against Advt. No.07/2015, Category No. 16 has been uploaded. The detailed result for the above said post uploaded on the website of the Commission will be available for the period from 01.12.2019 to 21.12.2019.

Sd/-

Place:PanchkulaDated: $27^{th}$  Nov.,2019

Secretary, Haryana Staff Selection Commission, Panchkula.